

Jonas Nilsson Assumes Role of Impact Coatings CEO

Impact Coatings announces that Jonas Nilsson has assumed the role of CEO of Impact Coatings today, October 1, 2023.

Jonas Nilsson was named as incoming CEO in a press release on June 16, 2023. Jonas has a relevant background in the technology and engineering industry, with experience that includes previous CEO positions and board assignments in growing technology companies, and has been active in the semiconductor, automotive and coatings industries. He comes most recently from LiU Invest, where he was Investment Manager. As of September 30, 2023, Jonas owned 250,000 Impact Coatings shares privately and via a privately held company.

"The Board is pleased to welcome Jonas as CEO of Impact Coatings. The change of CEO opens an exciting new chapter for the company as it enters the next phase of its commercial development, with a focus on further industrializing and internationalizing Impact Coatings. Jonas has a deep understanding of the industry, extensive experience, and strong leadership abilities – all of which will help strengthen our market position and drive the company forward," said Mark Shay, Chairman of the Board at Impact Coatings.

For more information contact:

Mark H. Shay, CFA Chairman of the Board Tel. +46 765 96 62 38 or e-mail: mark@accendofund.com

About Impact Coatings

Impact Coatings offers customer-focused coating services, clean coating technologies, and flexible coating systems with focus on hydrogen solutions, autonomous safety functions, and tailored coating solutions for high-end applications.

The company utilizes vacuum deposition methods - sustainable processes to apply thin layers of metal or ceramic coatings that improve performance and durability. Impact Coatings markets coating equipment under the trademark INLINECOATER[™] and coating materials under the trademark MAXPHASE[™]. The company's service models and systems are flexible and scalable to fit the fast-paced markets the company operates within.

The Impact Coatings share is listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market (Nasdaq Nordic). The company's Certified Adviser is Redeye AB.

Press Release 01 October 2023 10:00:00 CEST



Attachments

Jonas Nilsson Assumes Role of Impact Coatings CEO